RESOLUTION NO. 2015-227%4

A RESOLUTION BY THE MASON TRANSIT AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING THE FINAL
ACCEPTANCE AND CLOSEOUT OF THE TRANSIT-COMMUNITY CENTER
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, all contract requirements enacted in the renovation and construction of the
Transit-Community Center are complete;

WHEREAS, Mason Transit Authority staff have developed a method of warranty
reporting and execution for the remainder of the established warranty period with FORMA
Construction Company;

WHEREAS, the Architect of Record has recommended Acceptance of the project and
approval of the final Change Order (#12) in the amount of $55,820.00 and the Final Application
and Certificate for Payment (including change order 12) in the total amount of $126,720.23 to
FORMA Construction Company for the final remaining contract balance;

WHEREAS, the acceptance of the project by the Mason Transit Authority will initiate
release of the Escrowed contract retention amount of $371,348.60,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mason Transit Authority the Transit-
Community Center Construction Project is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mason Transit Authority General Manager is
authorized to sign all documents required to close-out project contracts and
complete Notices of Completion to required Washington State Agencies for final
acceptance.

Adopted this 20" day of October, 2015

il o

]
Mike Olsen, Chair ”/[iaborah\ﬁetersen,wair

Ginny Beech, Authority Member Campbell Auth rity Member
A Moy, O% iy
Terri Jeffrs@shAuthonty Member Rick Joh:{sjn Authority Member




ARCHITECTS, riLC

October 1, 2015

Brad Patterson, General Manager

Mason County Public Transportation Benefit Area
790 East Johns Prairie Road

Shelton, Washington 98584

Re: MTA Transit-Community Center project close-out and final acceptance
Dear Brad,

Enclosed herewith is the Contractor’s Final Project Change Order No. 12 in the amount of
$55,820 and the Final Application and Certificate for Payment No. 17 in the amount of
$126,720.23. I have reviewed, approved, and executed these documents for final payment,

The project’s Certificate of Substantial Completion was issued on March 16, 2015 with an
attached punch list of uncompleted work. There are several punch list items that remain
uncompleted that should be completed as Warranty Items under the contract. I therefore
recommend the MTA Board of Directors accept the project as completed under the Terms
and Conditions of the project contract. I am recommending approval and final payment of
Change Order No. 12, Application and Certificate for Payment No. 17, and the Release of
the escrowed contract retention to the Contractor in the amount of $371,348.60. The
contract warranty extends through March 14, 2016. Prior to that date, the project team will
conduct a final inspection to ensure MTA that all known warranty items will be completed in
accordance with the contract documents.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for the
opportunity we were given to be a part of this project.

Very trul urs,

/.«-’r’

Roger A. Hansen, AIA
Member, HHJ Architects, PLLC

HH] Architects, PLILC 601 51, Helens Ave, Tacoma, WA 98407 PO Box 1277, Tacoma, WA 98401 DIliIge 253-922-4168



way Ayuedlem/pale|dwiod aq o aj9dwos |ON qng/euliod 3pIS 159M 18 Ayanoqly /£ 03 g ade|day S102/0€/6
‘wa)qoud ay3 jo ued s) Aensqns jpasedai 1ON qns/ew.o4 Alously pue 337 Ul SeS.e [BIDASS Ul 3S00| SuII0D WL} J00|} ST0Z/01/8
Bunsixa ySnou ‘2undas pue Al 01 pasn aq 01 an|3 Axoda/pais|dwod aq o
uone|(eisut/jieiop pasosdwi yum agewep Jiedas Hiom-aJ 03 BWIOS jpasiedas 10N wea] seaJle U) 93UeJIUD A9||e 1e dn Supjeslq 51845U02 paysiul{ STOZ/v/8
'PIINP3YIS aq 01 Judwieas] Juor Axody ipanedas 1ON lleysiew/malq  ||eyste/maiq ped snq 33345U02 Ul SYIeJ) ST02/7/9
pajajdwo) dn-mojjo4 pajeuo) 117 wa)| Ajueriepy 189 INO LTS dred
“JIOM 1DBJIUOD 01 P2IEJDI JOU ‘BIBHIIUL JOOI O} ||BM v1N Asowsse ur Aemjjey ul syea| S10Z/L1/6
SuIlsixa ue 1e sem yea| paaiadiad ‘pa1eSilsanul 1A PUB BWIOS ‘JONUOW O} V1IN
pai1aydwo) yuay ued1I9[d Wodf uayduy ul Buissiw jeued Suljied ST0Z/6/6
Hels |epouel y 1A 10} ssad0sd V1A UEB[d JOU ued/P3|eas 3q 01 SPESU JOO(} USYILY S102/1/6
S|qelA e 89 p|nom 1Byl Jt 535 0] 3|1} WOO0JYleq 3Y] Se $52204d Swes Syl yum eale
ue ,uesd 1591, ||IM gns euio4/ 919|dwod pue 10eJ1U0 Jad pPa|[e1sul S| JI0M
pa19|dwo3 aq 01 sijyaund [eu8L0 10U ‘Wall Q) |BUld SE PAA3IRIIRd jpanedas 10N yuay wA3 u) slosd |euedio wouy dn Yanol papasy Juted ST0Z/17/8
pa131dwod 8q 0] ‘way J9pJQ a8uey) jeuly jpasniedas 1ON yuay ‘ysaw dooy Jo [eaowas J3Ye s|jem wAS Sunuieday s102/12/8
V1A WNUIe Ul SeaJse SNOMEBA U) SHED) ST0Z/LT/8
-Ajjn} pa133Uu02 3q 10U pENGad Sulp|ing 3yl ‘9pol Aq
paJinbas sem |jem wnuje pue Aloulie udamiaq ded ayi ‘ wnuae, ue s ‘Suip|ing
PIsSO[oul ue Jou $| "uone||eIsul paJinbau JO AuN1eu 2yl WOoJ Ale Jayleam/syea
UOIIN|OS B SB S3UO0 13qqny Yum jpasedas 1ON wed} Suiyooud Jayieam pajie)/1294100Ul dARY SIO0P JOLIXS ST0Z/8/8
sdaams ay3 Suidejdas au0|dxa 01 5,9345e ewWIO4 1N ‘W1 JOJRIIU0I @ ]0U SI SIY |,
pais|dwo) JI|IA SHYD J3(|IIA SUYD Suiuado 10ou WAS u1 s19AN0| 3y yum anssi Jujo8up ST0Z/ST/L
paia|dwo) lleystepy %20] 498u0] Ou [|im JoOp YAV WAD OE:T ST0Z/ST/L
paigdwo) An3 Aay uep/yssein lleysiey AJ3UB)SISUOD SuJOM 10U JOOP BPISING SJBAUQ 00:L v10Z/€T/L
pais|dwo) malg 219 003 S1 Wo0J 3ullieAA JBWOISND)/AdS 01 3|puey 100q 00:E ST0Z/01/9
pala|dwo) maiq mauq 1] 10U SIN3| {7 1SB| PUB SINOY pJidm 1. 135 udis uoaN 00:ZT ST0Z/8/9
palajdwo) maig Ho Sulwod 331A9S sawoisn) u JuiSpa Jsuno) 00:8 ST0Z/9¢/S
paie|dwo) maaQ Supjiom 3,ust WAF Iyl Ul youms ySy Jaylouy 05:9 ST0Z/61/S
"W1IA S! Aue J1 ‘dn moj|04 ‘pIAOWIDY SUBRIDG JANND paig|dwo) mauqg D pue g |enal 1e sionnd upes spig ST0Z/€1/S
pais|dwo) malq uayoy ui Jopo sed Suons O0:TT ST0Z/21/S
paia|dwo) lleysiey uayo.q ! wnile 0133s0[d [pued 3yl 40} - WAF Ul youms Y31 00:8 StToZ/T1/s
qns/ew.od Aq pawuopad aq 01 uiuea|) |euld ‘s3|iL paydesd ipasiedas 10N suyy/maiq $3|11 pOUIR)S PUR PaXIRII 00:7 ST0Z/6T/Y
paisjdwo) d SUYD/0 MIN Buip|inq $Q337 u! J81eM 30y ON 00:ZT ST/8Z/v
parsjdwo) d syD/0 AN 1NYS 1,Us80p pue sYS - J0op ge dwo) wnuly 00:0T ST0Z/82/v
adoag 0) pue 1deIIUO) 3seg
SIN3INNOD pajajdwod dn-mojjo4 pa3jejuo) anss| auiL ajeg

307 anss| DD-1




Wf‘m/&? Hlewts S5amn Y5

@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER: [X]
MTA Transit Community Cente: H . K7
Shelton, WA 98584 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Forma Construction Company CONTRACT DATE: 2/20/2013

2823 29" Ave SW CONTRACT FOR: Construction OTHER: [

Tumwater, WA, 98512

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1.ADA Operators $17,867

2, Canopy Closure $10,089

3. Electric Basketball Hoop Winches $13,940

4. Sidewalk $10,715

5. Fee and Mark-Up $ 3,200
TOTAL $55,820

This Change Order is agreed to be the full and final compensation for all costs and time extensions associated with the Work,
changed Work and any and all claims and/or litigation associated with the Contractor's performance of the work from the notice to
proceed through the execution date of this change order and as described herein including, without limitation, direct costs, indirect
costs, subcontractor costs, impact costs, ripple costs, acceleration costs, delay costs, and extended overhead costs. By executing this
change order, the General Contractor expressly waives the right to present any additional claim with respect to the Work.

4612500
—_7371,152.00

7,417,271.00

55,2000
7,473,097.00

The otiginal Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. '
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 16, 2015,

0 45 W P D

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

HHJ Architects, PLLC Forma Construction Company Mason County Public Trangportation
Benefit Area
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1409 Ave. E 2823 29" Ave SW 790 E Johns Prairie Road
ife, WA. 9 Tumwater, WA, 98512 PO Box 1880, Shelton, WA. 98584
DRESS { Si ADDREW ADD s') m

ignathre BY (Signature) ’ BY (Signature)”

Roger Hansen Keith Michel Brad Patterson

(Typed name) —_ (Typed name) (Typed name)
16/c/7 fo[2df(s 10|20 (15

DaTE [/ / DATE ) DATE =~ |

AJA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thig AIA”
Document is protected by U.S Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthonzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, inay result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be piosecutad to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
praduced by AlA software at 15:09:28 on 09/30/2015 under Order N0.4521124173_1 which expires on 04/01/2018, ahd Is not for resale.

User Notes: (2018198137)



9ROUGY) I JIPUN JOIORIUOD) 10 13UM() 31 Jo sIYSu Aue 0} aopnfasd

woylm a1e wawAed jo soueidasoe pue juatiked ‘SIUBNSS] UIRIAY PILUEU 1010R]

Al

.=oo 2 01 Ajuo sjqeAed st (11040 L ‘sjqenodau jou W.EEEEU siyL
i
1aeq - hg

2] 1108 LIHOYY

“paifi 1 03 Li0ftiod

01 p23upiyd> 240 joy 1RayGPuoIaIgINGY1 1o puv uoypdNddy s uo sa.m3y v

oLy 4of payddv juneiln ayi wolfés, 111020 Jun T wonpuvidya yoo)y)

£2°022'921 $ Q3111430 INNOWY

"QFI4LLYAD LNMIOWY 241 o 1uzutded of papnua st
10)0B1U07) Y1 PUE *SUWND0C] 15ROUOT) Y} YIIA 20UBPIOIIE UL StHIOM 2443 Jo Ayenb
a1 ‘parediput se passasSord sey IOA 341 J311Pq PUE GoNEULIOJUL 3FPSfMOUY SNV

sttt itre,., 5, JOIAN 01 IAG SN A OF S311132 10aNYary 5y “uonesydde sipy Sursuduos
g & 241 PUE SUOIIEAISSGO A)IS-UO UO PISEq ‘SIUAWND0( 19ENU0D) U YIIM SAUBPIOIIE U]
verasee, §

... lsahb S

INIWAYd YO FLYIIHILAH3D S.LOFLIHIUVY

zAaquisidag Jo Aep SIy} aw
210J9q 0} WJOMS pue paquIsqng

uosinu L Jo A uno)

uo)Sulysepn :JO 31BIS

saBeuey 193(o1d - [y :ux

"00 UORINASUOD BWIOH AOLIOVILNOD

NP MOU S1 UTSY UMOYs Juanked JUSLNS 1eyl Pue USULMQ 21 UI0L) PAAIFIAL SUAU

-Aed MOU puE PaNSs] 23A1 JUIWKE 10§ SHESYIUR) snotazad yaiym 30§ oA 10} Jo1oRAUOD

oy Aq pred uaaq saey 1e ey (] 10B1U0;) 24} ILM 3DUEPICIDE UL
pajedos u2aq sey uAwked 103 wopedrjdde s £q paIA0D JI0M Y} Ja1jeq pue uolew
-10}ut *35Pa[MOUY SJOIORILOY AP JO 153q 341 O} 1A SAHJIID J0RNU)) PAuTisIspun 341

00°9L6°9LL'T 18pIQ s3uey) Aq SIONVHD 1AN
000 00'9L69LL'L STVIOL
00°0 00°028°SS (JUON SIy} paacidde je10]
00°0 009617 1TL'] TOUMQ AQ SYJuOW snojadxd
ug paaoisdde sagueypd [ejo],
SNOLLONA3d SNOLLIAAY AUVAWNS YAIO 3ONVHD
- $ HSINIJ OL 3ONVIVE 6
£2'02.'9¢t $ srrsrssssrresrerener a0Q INSWAV LINSXANAD B
S8 P00Z20°L § e (1eongnuacy Joud woly g aur])

ANTWAV HOd SILVILLILYID SNOIAIYUd SS3T L

(LSSM + (1290, § 2urT 559  UIT)}

80°GZ.L'86L°'2 $ sreseeeescscs s JOYNIVIIN SSIT GINYVYI TVLOL 9
09'8vE'LLE $ aSeure)ay [@I0L
09'8ve’LLE $ sjlop paredwo) jo %S e
FOVYNIVLIN §
89'LOL'EhL IVL0L 218YXVL NO %98 ® 1SSM
002.6'92v'L vioL
00°€26'€99°L Xvl
00666'29.°G $ XVI-NON T 31va OL a3¥O01S ? G3131dW0D TVIOL ¥
00°226'92¥'L $ el {z +/- 1 8uI) 34V0 OL WNS LOVIINOD €
0096910 101
00'8pL'0EL Xvl
00'822'9v9' L § XVLNON s FT. -FTErE + -+ 13pIQ eBuEYD Aq SBUEYD 1N T
00966°6b9's WIO0L
00°622'eeS'tL $ XvL
00'LLLOLL'Y $ XVL-NON semssese g ik et NNS LOVMLINOD TVNIDRIO |

‘paydene S1 ‘g0LD WAWNS0Q VIV ‘I99YS UOHenuNue)
“J9R1UCD) 34 [HM UOLISUUOD UF ‘MO[3q UMOYS Se ‘Justuked Joj apew si uonesijddy

INIWAVC HO4 NOLLVIITddV SAHOLOVHELNOD

Auoyiny uoneuodsues) Ajunog uosep

i A0 LOVILINOD
¥Th86 VM ‘1 20586 VM eldwLjQ
g "3AV J9pUEx3lY 0% 6811 xod Od
LEODOET 10T ‘ON LOVYINOD OT1d SPaNY2y [HH *07) UONOI)SU0)) vuLo g

€1/20/01  13LVA1OVILNOD “LOALIHOYY VIA “HOLOVYLNOD WOHd
HOLOVHELINGD P8S86 VAL "UONSYS
LOFLIHOYY SSIel USON .LDIrodd peoy swmeld suyof 1seq Q6L
HINMO | €] TYNIA S1/0€/6-S1/1/9 ‘0L gor¥ad 130 Aununuo) - Jisuel}], v.LA Auoyiny uoneuodsuel j Alunoy uosely

1 0) uonnqUSIY L1 # TON NOILVOI'TddV $1.0drodd SYINMO OL

$3OVd 30 ANO 39Vd (opis as19A25 UO suononsyf)  ZOLOD INAWNDOA VIV LNIWAVYd HO4 31vIi4iLdID ANV NOLLYDITddY




MCTA, 790 East Johns Prairie Road, Shelton, WA 98584

9/29/2015 | 13155-17

VENDOR'S CERTIFICATE. | HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE ITEMS
AND TOTALS LISTED HEREIN ARE PROPER CHARGES FOR MATERIALS, MERCHANDISE OR

SERVICES FURNISHED TO THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, AND THAT ALL GOODS FURNISHED OR]

Mason éounty Trans'portatior;.Authority
MTA Transit - Community Center

Attn:

SERVICES RENDERED HAVE BEEM PROVIDED WITHOUT DISCRIMINATION ON THE GROUNDS
OF RAGE, CREED, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, OR AGE; THAT PREVAILING WAGES HAVE
BEEN PAID IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE PREFILED STATEMENT OR STATEMENTS OF INTENT ON
FILE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES AS APPROVED BY THE INDUSTRIAL
STATISTICIAN; AND THAT ALL SUB CONTRACTORS AND JOR SUPPLIERS HAVE BEEN PAID LESS
EARNED RETAINAGE AS THEIR INTEREST APPEARED IN THE LAST PAYMENT RECEIVED.

FEDERAL TAX ID NO.: 91-1319904

Heritage Bank

FAILURE TO PROVIDE THIS NUMBER WILL RESULT IN DELAY OF PAYMENT.

201 5th Ave SW BY:
Olympia WA 98501 SN
TITLE: Keith Michel, FORMA Project Manager
‘DESCRIPTION .
| Total Retainage to be invested by the above Named AgentUnder = S
| EscrowAgreement No. 100159913 IS | [N,
Total Retainage Earned to Date lﬁetained Percentage on Total Amount Earned to Date | $ 371.348.60
i === e e g e S| || AP Aot
| Less Previously Invoiced o | $ 364,707.38
| AMOUNTDUETHISINVOICE N — | $6,641.22
This Certifies that Services
. Invoiced herewith have been received — pa——s
) Mason Transit Authority R _ Toe e
| By. Date _ . m e
—_—l = e T e e i N | —
[PREPARED BY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE ré‘sﬁmﬁbvu DATE
NTDOC. NO. _ |REF GOC NO VENDOR NUMBER USE |VENDOR MESSAGE UBI NUMBER
™M MA W CO o
REF | TRANS | O | FUND | APPEN INVOIC!
sur | cove | © 'NDEX aroc | i R

[APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY DATE WARRANT TOTAL WARRANT NUMBER




i ] Date: 9/29/2015
L

=1 m Fo R M A PayPeriod  6/1/15-9/30/15 FINAL
e ot Pay App #17 parl A

MTA Transit Community Center  GRANTS: Tox Exempt

Mason Transit Authority GCB 1292 Bus Livabllity = GCB PUBLIC ROADS WASHINGTONSTATE

GC-CM Project WA State Dept of Commerce = WSDG NON-TAXABLE SCHEDULE OF VALUES

FCC Project No, 13155 Ladders of Opportunity = LOO

Scheculed Volue

5 [T
N

00140-200
2]wspC 00140-250 |Project Engineer $
3|wsoc 00151-155  |Phone and Office Supplies $
4]WsSDC 00152-180 |Trucks and Pickups $
$
3

S|WSDC 00610-100 |Performance Bond
4|WsDC 00550-100 Dabili‘l‘y\lnsuroncg -

7 bRl difhu TEMa
{GCICM Risg_t;gnﬂp ency, TCM 1-39
" Wﬁiﬁl‘ﬂm\uﬁﬂ‘. cob,

Lump Sum

2GCM Fae

AR
107.596.00

$

|Damalilion Labor 7.500.00 $
19jwsoC Damaliion Malerial 6.050.00 3
20{wsoC Damalition Disposal $

Cloveou! 3 350.00

Mobilizalion $ $ -
24|1GCB Demolilion Labor 3 $ -
25|GC8 Demolilion Material 3 % -
286|GCB Demaolifion Disposal $ $ -
27|GCe Closgoul $ $ -
28|GC8 Ashpall Tile Abatement 3 $ -
29|1GCB ACM Pipe Filling Abalement $ % .
c's] [eler] ACM Fipe Lagging Abatement 3 3 -
31 B : 7 & i L S A
az2lcee Mobilization (1%} $ $ X 3 2,830.00
33|GCe 312513 Erosion Conlrol 3 $ 4,245.00 100% 30003 4,245.00
34)GCB Piling Support 3 $ 5,660.00 106% 300013 5,660.00
35|GCB 311000 Site Clearing/Demo 3 $ 33,940.00 100% 30001 % 33,960.00
36|GCH 312000 Earth Moving Malenal $ 3 36,500.00 100% 000 |% 36,500.00
I7|GCB 312000 Earlh Moving Labor $ 79.435.00 | $ 79,435.00 100% 30001 9% 79.435.00
38|GCa 321216 Asphall Paving 3 1698000 | $ 16,980.00 100% 3000 | % 16,980.00
9|GCe 334100 Starm Malerial 3 1845000 | $ 18,450.00 100% $0.00 | 3 18,450.00
40|GCH 334100 Storm Labor $ 23580001 % 23,580.00 100% 30001 % 23,580.00
41|GCB ‘Waler Malerial % 20,700.00 | % 20.700.00 100% 3000 | $ 20,700.00
421GCB Waler Lobor % 2430000 | $ 24,300.00 100% 300013 24,300.00
43|GCe Sanitary Sewer Materiol % 1.35000 | $ 1.350.00 100% 30001 % 1,350.00
44]GCo Sanitary Sewer Labor 3 652000 6,520.00 3
as|cee s 8.49000 | § 8,490.00 $
48 : SN R RN U A [ e peed e i
471GCB Paving $ 6,50000 | § 6.500.00 X
48]GC8 33000  |Sidewalks/Flatwork $ 24,000.00 | § 24,000.00 24.000.00
49]1GCB 33000 Varfical Curb $ 1,00000 | § 1,000.00 100%) 1,000.00
50|1GCe 33000 Colared Conc $ 500000 | § 5.000.00 100% 5,000.00
S1|Gcs 33000 Curb and Gulter 3 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 100%| 2,000.00
SQFGCB 102000 Flag Pole/Bike Racks 3 450000 % 4,500.00 100%, 4,500.00
53|GCh 33000 Trimngular Banch/tooting 3 11,00000 | 11,000.00 1004 11,000.00
54|GCB 33000 Delectable Warning Strips $ 10,000.00 | § 10.000.00 100% 10,000.00
ss5|GCe 33000 Pump Concrele $ 3.500.00 | § 3,500.00 100% 3,500.00
56|GCB 34500 Jalnt Sealanis $ 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00 1007 3.500.00
S7|1GCh 33000 Concrale Forming Materal $ 350000 | § 3,500.00 100%) 3,500.00
s8|GCe 33000 Concrale Material - Site Work $ 16903.00 | § 16,903.00 X
s9|wspC Landscaping $ 600000 | %
s0|GCB Slriping Allowance 3 5
s1|GCB % $ 5
62(GCB i : gff
s3lGes Narmony 8 i i :
H4|GCB Foolings FRPS $ $ -
s5|GCE 33000 SOG Infils 3 3 -
46|GCR Wesl elevalion, Gym Wall Infilt 3 $ -
S7|GCR $ $ ’
s8|GCe BoE L e
&69]1GCB Augercaosl Pile 3 3 $ 40,000,00
T0GCE 33000 LEED Building FRPS Fooling $ 3 3 25,000.00
71|GCh 33000 LEED Building FRPS Slem Walls $ $ $ 23,000.00
721GCB 33000 SOG $ $ $ 24,889.00
731GC8 33000 2nd Floor Topping Slabs $ % % 8,500.00
FdlGCo 33000 Alrium SOC $ $ $ 8,500.00
75|GCB 33000 Vapor Barrer $ $ 3 9,500.00
741GCH 71700 Walemproafing $ $ % 11,500.00
771GCB 72100 Rigild Insulation 3 3 3 3,500,00
7B|GCE 33000 Rebar FOB $ 3 3 31,000.00
7R|GCB 33000 Retiar Insloll 3 3 $ 20,000.00
aojcee 33000 Pump Concrele 3 3 3 10,500.00
sljGee 33000 Concrele Forming Materiol % $ $ 10,000.00
82|GCB 33000 Cencrele Matedal $ $ $ 80,000.00
gajces 71700 Groul Base Plales $ 400000 | $ $ 4,000.00




adjces
85|GCB
8s|GCe
a7{Ges
aslGes
BF|GCE.
90|GCB
91{Ges
92|GCB
93|GC8
94|GCB
95|GCB
96|GCB
g7|GCR
98|GCB
F9]GCe
1oojGee
101]GCB
102|GCB
103}GCB
104|GCB
105|GC8
106|GCB
1o7jcce
108|GCB
1] [ele ]
11o|Ges
niGee
\12|GCe
113|Gee
114|GCB
115|GCB
116|GCB
117|GCB
1gjGee
119|GcB
120|Gee
121|GCB
122|GCB
123|GeCB
124|GCB
125|GCB
126|GCB
127|GCB
128]GCB
129|Gcs
130jces
13|GCs
132|GCe
133|GCB
134]GCB
135|GCB
136|GCB
137|GCB
138jcCe
139|GCR
140|GCB
141|GCB
1421GCe
143|GCB
144|GCB
145{GCB
146)GCB
147|GCB
148]GCE
149]Geh
150{GCB
1s1|Ges
152|GCB
153|GCB
154|GCB
155|GCB
156/GCB
157|GCB
158jGes
189)GCB
160]GCB
161|GCB
162)GCB
183|GCB
164]GCB
145|GCB
166}GCR
167|GCB
168lcee
169|GCB
170]GCB
171{GCs
172|GCB
173|GCB
174]GCB
175|Gca

84113
88100

84113
88100

_{Erect Steel/Rool §

Intetior Malerial

;

act Structural Steel
Erecl Meltal Deck

Anchor Bolls Supply, FOB

Siructural Steel Supply, FOB

Structrual Sleel Detailing

Metal Decking and Steel Joist Supply, FOB

| Archileclural Glass Railing. Excluded from GMP
|Petioraled Melal at Canopy Supply
Perorated Metal ot Canopy Install

Ediga Forming/Closure Pieces

Erect Canopy and Altachments
Struetuial Steel Supply, FOB

Rough Carpeniry Malerial

Engineered Lumber package Supply FOB
Wall Framing

Flaar Shealhing Plywood

Sal Joisl

Bog

Rough Carpeniry Material
‘Wall Framing

‘Wall Shealhing Plywood
Glue Lam Beams Supply, FOB
Glue Lam Beams Installation

MRP Malerial
[Floshing Labor
Flashing Material
MWEP Labor
MWP Material
Flashing Labor
Floshing Maleriol

Interior Labor
Franklin Guiter Material
Franklin Guller Labor
o A
=

L it
Mabilizalion
Mew Building Labor

Armany
Demoblizalion
Closeou!

[LEED Bulldin s
Aluminum Enlrancas/Storelront
Glazing

Lobor

Closeoul

Arrnon e e ST
Mobilizalion

Aluminum Entrances/Storelront
Glazing
Labor

£LF, S/
aterals
Extericr Doors New Atium - Labor
Deliver HM Frames New Allium - Malerials
install HM Frames New Alrium - Labor

b eI
Deliver HM Frames Exisling Gym - Malerials
Deliver HM Frames Existing Gym - Labor
Install HM Frames Existing Gym - Labor
Doors and Hardwate Existing Gym - Malerials
and Hardware Exisling G

framing Labor
Framing Material
Drywall Labor
Drywall Material

T TR T L T T U

5

3

3 10,332.00
3 15,000.00
3 6,275.00
$ 18,000.00
$ 445,791.00
$ 40,000.00
)

3

$

3

H]

3§
i

$ 31,345.00
$ 42,000.00
3$ 3,500.00
$ 12,500.00
$ 22,000.00
3

3$
$
$
$
$ 94,560.00
$
$

58.617.00
28.475.00

3 6,190.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 10.890.00
$ 5.000.00
$
$

85,000.00

$

$ 36,412.00
$ 73.431.00
$ 28,835.00

3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
33.000.00 | $
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$

S
5]
B R A BN R

500000
260,000.00
10,332.00
15,000.00
6,275.00
18,000.00
445,791.00
40,000.00
33,000.00
12,000.00
3,000.00
8.000.00

35,500.00
50.000.00
27,900.00
17.000.00
94,560.00
56,827.00
11,000.00
6,000

36,412.00
73,431.00
28,835.00

4P A A A DY A A

10,332.C0
15,000.00
6,27500
18,000.00
445,791.00
40,000.00
33,000.00
12,000.00
3,000.00
8,000.00

31,345.00
42,000.00
3,500.00
12,500.00
22,000.00
_6.500.00

Abhetbel

50,000.00
27.900.00
17,000.00
94,560.00
56.827.00
11,000.00
6,000.00

28.475.00
45,766.00
2570.00

bl

619000
2,500.00
10,890.00
5.000.00
17,820.00
8,500.00

34,412.00
73,431.00
28,835.00




Insulation Labor {sub) $ 4,536.00 4,536.00 1003 30001 % 4,536.00
Insulalion Material {sub) 3 9.632.00 9.632.00 100%) 3000 | $ 9.632.00
Interior Painfing Labor {sub) 3 26,580.00 24,580.00 100% $1.329.00 | § 25,251.00
Interior Painling Material {sub) % 10,323.00 10.323.00 100% $0.00] % 10,323.00
Exterior Painting Labor (sub) 3 10.419.00 10.419.00 100% $0.00 | % 10,419.00
Exterior Painling Material {sub} 3 3.153.00 3,153.00 100% 30001 % 3,153.00
Suspended Ceiling Labor (sub) 3 6,667 00 6,667.00 100% 3000 | § 6,667.00
Suspended Ceiling Malerial {sub} 3 3.592.00 3.592.00 100% $000 | % 3,592.00
Acouslical Tile Labor {sub) $ 5,100.00 5,100.00 100% $000 | $ 5,100.00
Acoustical i Tle_MulerIaI fsub) — 404200 4,042.00 100% 5000 | § 4,042.00
' S RS R %wm S PP T DU 5 g

Frarrﬂnq Labor
Framing Malerial
Drywall Labor
Orywall Malerial
Stucee Labor
[Sluceo Molerial
Insulalion Labor (sub)
Insulation Malerial (sub)
interior Painling Labor {sub}
interor Painting Material (sub)

Exteriof Painting Laber (sub)
|Exledor Painting Malenal (sub}

Suspended Celling Labor (sub)
Suspended Caeiling Malerial {sub)
Acoustical Tile Labor (sub)
Acoustical Tile Mnteﬂa'l sub)

LA R P P A 0GR R LA A 48 AR R R A O N R DR P A bR S R

AR DR R A A DA LA LA LD LR R DA A

T AT
KL TR,
o i"

l'lllngMoreﬁols
Tiling Labor
Resilient Floofing Materials
Resiliant Flooring Labor
Carpelfing Materals
Carpeling Labor

Eniry Mal Material

96400 Woad Floor Resloralion Labor
Allermnale 3 Materials

SRR e

93000 Quarry Tile Molerials
93000 Quarry Tile Labor
93000 Ceramic Tile Materals
93000 Ceramic Tile Labor
96500 Resiliont Base Materials\
Resliient Bose chor

Tl an 45 9 o8 P

A A 4R P R B A A

3,000.00
6,000.00
500.00

14,111.00

Roof Accessones
101400  [Signage

10200 Install dispiay boards (OFCI)

10200 Melal Lockers (excluded rom GMP)

102113 Teilet Comporiments

102224 Folding Panel Partilion {part of Ti All#1, not in GMP)
102813 Toilal Accessaries

FE, Cabinels
Athlalic Equin

18,000.00
3,000.00

it 4 0 o8 P o5 60 U A

o e e
P b g ST,

]

Ra!ﬂgmlion t]
Hoods $
Equipment 3 .
Dishwasher $ -
Holding Cabinels $ -
Slaintess $ 3
install $ :
Fraight 3 8

,_'x -x-f-\,q e A
HYAC Mobilization S $ $
HVAC Submiticls $ 5000 % $
HVAC Bonding & Permit $ 15,500 | $ k)
HVAC Delailing/Coordination $ 15000 $ $
HVAC Close Oul, Punch fsl, & Qwner Trcini s essls  6Sis: R $225750 |5

j Building: T A e T S B U S e A s A AT

HVAC Shee! Melal Materils s 18,900 | $ 18,900.00 100%) 30000 $ 18,900.00
HVAC Sheet Metal Fabricalion $ 17,500 | $ 17.500.00 100% 3000 § 17,500.00
HVAC Field Lobor 5 44,383 | $ 44,383.00 1007 §0.00 | % 44,383.00
Roof Top Unit (Adon) $ 52,000 | 3 52,000.00 100% 3000 | % 52,000.00
VAV Boxos s 15,000 | $ 15,000.00 100%) 30001 8% 15,000.00
Insulation Duct & Pipe Labor $ 8,075 3 8,075.00 100% $0.00 | 8,075.00
Insutalion Duct & Pipe Malerials 5 3640 % 3,640.00 100% $0.00| § 3,640.00
Conlrols Submillals & Engineering $ 4250 % 4,250.00 100% 3000 % 4,250.00
Conlrols Rough In s 8,750 % 8,750.00 100% 300018 8,750.00
Conlrols Materials 5 84701 % 8.470.00 1007 30001 % 8,470.00
Controls Installalion S 3,750 | $ 3,750.00 100%] 30001 % 3,750.00
Conlrots Commissioning, Stari, Test, Training s 4150 | % 4,150.00 100%| 5000| $ 4,150.00
Plumbing Mobilizallon/Insurance S 1250 | $ 1,250.00 100% 30001 % 1,250.00
Plumbing Submittals s 1.500 | $ 1,500.00 100% 3000 | § 1,500.00




2s7)GeR
268|GCB
269]GCB
270|GCR
271|GCB
272|GCB
273|GCB
274|GCB
275|GCB
276|GCB
277|GCB
278|GCB
279|GC8
280|GCB
281|GC8
282}GC8
283|GCB
284)GCB
285GCH
286(GCB
287|GCB
2881GCE
289|GCe
290/GCB
»1|ces
w2|ces
293|ccs
2a4|GCs
295|GCB
296|GCB
297|GCB
298|GCB
299|GC8
200|GCB
201 |Gcs
202|Gce
203|GCs
204|cC8
a0s|Ges
206|GC8
J07|1GCE
08|GC8
309)|GCa
310]cee
311|GCB
a12jGee
a13lces
3l4|GCh
315/GCB
316|GCB
ai7jces
218|GCE
Jlejcee
w0|GCB
a21|Gee
322|GCB
323|GCB
324|Gea
azsjGee
326}GCB
az7|Gee
328{GCB
az9|Gea
330/GCB
331|Ges
as2|GCa
asfGes
aa4|Gce
335|GCB
336|GCE
3a7|cee
338|Gee
339|GCe
340/GCB
341G
342}GCB
4alGCB
344GCB
345/GCB
346/GCB
347|GCB
348|GCo
349|GCB
350|GCB
3s1|Gee
352|GCB
3s53|GCB
3s4fGeR
3s5|GCB
356/GCB
3s7fGes

|Moterial and Fab

Finish Labor
oy L m

|5ite Excavation Labor
A g

Plumbing Deliver Waoste & Vent Malerials (Underground)

Plumbsing Deliver Waste & Vent Malerials (Aboveground)

Plumbing Install Waste & Vent (Underground)

Plumbing Install Wasle & Vent (Aboveground)

Plumbsing Deliver Domeslic Waler & Accessories

Plumbing Install Domeslic Water & Accessories

Plumbing Deliver Plumbing Fixtures

Plumbing Install Plumbing Fixlures

Plumbing Nolural Gas Piping Materials

Plumbing Nalural Gas Piping Insiall

Plumbing Punch lisl & Closeoul

Testand Balance

iory Kenavaflan. ="

Allowance tor Unils over Kitchen

HVAC Sheel Melal Materials

HVAC Sheel Metal Fabrication

HVAC Field Labor

|Raol Top nils (Trane)

Heol Racovery Unit

Eleclic Ducl Healers

Exhoust Fans

Roal Hoods

Fire Smoke Dampers

Louvers

Gas Unit Heaters

Electic Unit Hoater & Eleclic Wall Heaters

Vibealion isolation

Insulalian Duct & Pipe Labor

Insutation Duct & Pipe Malerials

Conlrots Submiltals & Engineering

Conlrols Rough [n

Controls Materals

Controls Instailalion

Controls Commissioning, Start, Test, Training

Plumbing Mobilizafion/Insurance

Plumbing Submiltals

Piumbing Demolilion

Plumbing Deliver Waste & Vent Materials (Underground)

Plumbing Deliver Waste & Venl Materials {Aboveground)

Plumbing Install Waste 8 Venl {Underground}

Plumbing Install Waste & Vent {Aboveground)

Plumbing Deliver Domeslic Water & Accessories

Plumting Install Domeslic Waler & Accessories

Plumbing Deliver Plumbing Fixtures

Plumbing Install Plumbing Fixtures

Plumbing Nalural Gas Piping Malerials

Flumbing Natural Gas Piping Inslall

Plumbing Punch fisi & Closeout

Tes! and Bolance
TaFacKaas a1 = i

Design and P

Bond

P R Y et
el e LT iR

Rough-In Labor

Malerial and Fab

Rough-in Labor

Finish Labor
|

site Excavalion
Site Malerials

Mabilizalion, Submiltals, and Permits
Demgliion Labor

Cora Drillng Labor

|Feeder Conduil Embedded Malerials
Feader Conduit Embedded Labor
Branch Circuit Embedded Materials
Branch Circuil Embedded Labor
Branch Circuil Raceway Materials
Branch Circuit Raceway Labor
Feeder Conduit Raceway Malcrials
Faeder Circuit Raceway Labor
Panelgear. Misc Equipment Malerials
Panelgear, Misc Equipment Labor
Branch Wire Pull Materals

Branch Wire Pull Labor

Syslems: Fire Alorm Syslem

Systam Wire Pull Materlals

Systarn Wire Pull Labor

Faeder Wire Pull Materials

Tonwwnenwenoonn
A 1 45 A 1A LA A R B A A R

Ry
32,127.00
25.769.00

100% __$0.00
| PRESEANAY R S
0% j0.00

A

=

=%

S
o]

gt Lo |

100%| $0.00
100%| $0.00
1007 $0.00
100% $0.00
100%! $0.00
100% 30.00
100% $0.00
100%] $0.00
100%) $0.00
100%) $0.00
100%| 30.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

100%
1007 $0.00

ARRRIRRASITIKIRRIIIAR.
8
8

AL A 4P AN AR AR A AR A AR A A
8
3

s

B

LA 40 45 A P LA 4 P P P 4 A P A A 8 e o L e |
.



358|GCB Feader Wire Pull Labor 3 -
359|GCB Lighting Fixlures Malerials $ -
30|GCE Lighting Fixtures Labor $ -
381|GCB Tim Devices/Plates Malerials $ -
362|GCB Trim Devices/Plates Labor $ -
363|GCB 13 b s
as4|Gen 3 g S ] [ ST |
345|GCH 5 $ 9,220.00 100% 3000 ¢ 9,220.00
36| GCB Feader Condult Embedded Malerials 3 1,440 | $ 1,440.00 100% 300019 1,440,00
367|GCB Feader Conduil Embedded Labor $ 38201 $% 3,820.00 100% $0001)% 3.820,00
348]GCB Branch Conduit Embedded Malerals 3 196013 1,960.00 100%) 3000 % 1,960.00
369 GCH Branch Conduit Embedded Labor 3 37001 % 3,700.00 100% 3000 | % 3,700.00
Jr0|GCe Branch Circuit Raceway Malerials $ 33001 % 3,300.00 100% $0.00 | § 3,300.00
371|GCB Branch Circuit Raceway Labor 3 38240 | $ 38,240.00 100% $000 | % 38,240.00
372|GCB Feeder Conduit Raceway Materials $ 2680 | $ 2,680.00 100% 300018 2,680,00
J73|GCe Feeder Conduit Raceway Labor 3 4880 | 3 4,880.00 100% 300013 4,880.00
Ir4|GCB Panelgear, Misc Equipment Malerials $ 28240 | $ 28,240.00 100% $0.00 1% 28,240.00
I7S|GCB Panelgear, Misc Equipment Labor $ 9220 | § 9.,220.00 100% 3000 | § 9,220.00
376)GCB Branch Wire Pull Materials $ 33803 3,380.00 100% $0.00| % 3,380.00
377|GC8 Branch Wire Pull Labor 3 16260 | $ 16,240.00 100% 3000 | $ 16,260.00
a7a|Geo Systams; Fire Alarm Syslem $ 6980 1% 4,980.00 100%) 3000 | $ 4,980.00
arejGes System Wire Pull Materials 3 6801% 680.00 100% 3000 | $ 480.00
380|GCE System Wire Pull Labor 3 5080 |% 5.080.00 100% 3000 % 5,080.00
381 |GCa Feeder Wire Pull Malerials $ 73201 % 7.320.00 100% $0.001$% 7.320.00
fi:hed [elot:) Feeder Wire Pull Labor $ 12,400 | $ 12,400.00 1C0% $0001% 12.400.00
383jGCB Lighting Fixtures Malerials $ 61,6001 % 61,600.00 100% $000| % 61,600.00
384|GCE Lighling Fixfures Labor $ 10920 | $ 10,920.00 100% $000| $ 10,920.00
385|GC8 Trim Devices/Plates Malerials 3 6801 % 480,00 100% j0.001% 480.00
84|GCE Trim Devices/Plates Labor 2,780 | 3 2,780.00 100% 5000 | § 2,780.00
387|GCB Closeoul, O&M's, As-Buills, Punchlisi k 4,560 | 4.950,00 1007%| $2.480.00 | § 2.480.00
] 411677100 A116.771.00 T00% 5"5.’3_5.|5 4,046,008,
CHANGE ORDERS
GCB 3 CCD's, Civil Changes $50249 | $ 50,249.00 100% $ -13 50,249.00
GCB 4 Canopy Changes $82,186 | $ 82,186.00 100% $ -13% 82,186.00
wsDC 5 Low Vollage Scope $39,498 | $ 39,498.00 100% $ -1% 39.498.00
GCB 6 Franklin OverEx/Shoulder Work/Ducllle Iron Pipe $224141 9% 22,614.00 100% $ -3 22,614.00
GCB 7 Alrium Pavers $25700 | $ 25,700.00 100% $ -1% 25,700.00
LOO 8 CCD#6 CM Changes LEED Building $1.107.867 | § 1,107.867.00 100% $ -13% 1.,107.867.00
g Signage and Rooling Coating $72,482 | $ 72,482.00 100% $ -1% 72,482.00
10 Misc Final Changes $30.397 1 $ 30,397.00 100% % -1% 30,397.00
11 CCD#5 Use Tax $159.4151 3% 159,415.00 100% $ -13% 159.415.00
12 Final CO $55820 | § 55.820.00 100% % 55820 | § -
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $1.646,228 3 1,646,228 $ 55820 $ 1.590,408.00
TOTALINCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS T 576299700 3 576297000 0L 3176502103 T 33641550
$5,762,999.00 $5,762,999.00 100% $126,582.10 $ 5,636,416.90



Dale: 9/30/2015

Pay Period &/1/15-9/30/15 FINAL
Pay App #17 part 8
MTA Transit Community Center GRANTS: Taxable
Mason Transit Aulhority GCB 1292 Bus Livability = GCB TAXABLE SCHEDULE OF VALUES
G(_%CM Prqebf; - \{V;; dSIale :Jgpt of Comm?'g?o = WSDC
Fi ecl Mo. adders of Opp ity =
flem :!r:!' pe Descrpiion o valouﬂv Complete_
S :’.‘ﬁa—
Project Engineer
3|wspC Q0151-155 |Phene ond Office Supplies
4|wsDC 00152-180 |Trucks and Pickups
00610-100  |Performance Bond
UOPiIl
SMFee L
¥ Abaloment Ka TFEAbE A AT {.-"L e
Abal (s Z “\-Q‘i' "'-!a :j{r
Demaiilion Labor
Demalition Molerial
Demolilion Disposal
Closeoui
22 e ey R | [ A e SO R SN
23|GCB $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
24|GCB Demalition Labor 3 5500000 | $ 55,000.00
25|GCB Demolition Malerial § 19,27500 | $ 19,275.00
26)GCh | Demolilion Disposal $ 1500000 | § 15,000.00
2716Ce Closeoul $ 1000001 % 1,000.00
28]GCB Ashpall Tile Abalemant $ 11,71500 | $ 11,71500
29|GCa ACM Pnpe Filling Abatement $ 580.00 | $
30jGCB a Abclemenr $ 72500 | $
ajcee Mobtization (1%) $ - s
33|GCB 312513 Erosion Control 3 oxl s
34|GCB Pillng Support 5 B 0% $
35|GCB 311000 Sile Clearng/Demo s . 0%| §
36|GCB 312000 Earlh Moving Material 1 . 0% $
37)GCB 312000 Earlh Moving Labor s - 0% §
as|GCe 321216 Asphall Paving 3 . 0%| §
I9|GCs 334100 |Storm Maleriol 3 . 0%) $
40)GCB 334100 Stotm Labor $ - 0%| $
41|GCs [water Maoterial 3 . 0% §
421G |Water Lober $ - 0% $
43|GCB Sanitary Sewer Maleriol £ . 0%l %
44lGCe Sanitaty Sewer Labor $ - o%] $
45|GCB 3 $ 0% 3
46 3 2o Sie 1
47lcee HD Concrete Pcwlng 5 0% $
48jGCe 33000 Sldewalks/Flatwork $ - 0% $
49iGCB 33000 Verticol Curb $ - (0,4
sojGes 33000 Colored Conc $ . 0%} %
51|GCs 33000 Curb and Gulter $ . 0%l 3
521GCR 102000 Flag Pole/Bike Racks 3 - %l 3
53|GCB 33000 Trangulor Bench/fooling $ - 0%l $
S4|GCa 33000 Delectable Waorning Ships $ - 0%l $
55]1GC8 33000 Pump Concrele 3 - 0% $
56]GCB 34500 Jelnt Seatants $ - 0%} $
57]1GCB 33000 [Concrele Forming Material % - 0%l $
s8lGes 33000 |Concrale Materal - Site Wark $ - O%] $
s9lwsoc Landscoping $ 0% %
&0JGCH Stiplng Allowance 3 0% $
s1jces $ o] $
421GC8 s —
63]GCB :
64|GCR $
s65|GCB 3
S61GCB N
67]GCB 3 !
68]GCB ; R 5 5
[ [elet:} Augercast Pile $ $ $
70{GCB 33000 LEED Building FRPS Footing 3 - 0%] $ $
71|GC8 33000 LEED Building FRPS Stem Walls 3 . 0%l $ $
72|GCB 33000  [5OG $ - 0%) $ % $ =
73|GCs 33000 2nd Floor Topplng Slabs $ . [ . 3 .
74lGCs 33000  |AIlum SOG $ i s E B -
75|GCB 33000 Vapor Bamler $ - 0% $ - % -
76|GCR 71700 Waterproofing $ - 0% $ . 3 -
77]GC8 72100 Rigid Insulation 3 - 0% $ . $ -
78|Gee 33000 Rebat FOB $ - 0% $ = i3 .
9|GCB 33000 Rebor install 3 . 0%l $ - 3 -
gojGes 33000 Pump Concrele $ -] o%| $ L ) -
81|GCh 33000 Concrete Forming Malerial 3 - o%l $ - $ -
82]GCB 33000 Cancrele Material 3 - 574 B - $ -




-a3lcee
2] [elo ]
L [elot)
gs|Gea
87{GCs
88|GCs
agjces
sojGes
gtjGes
92|Gee
93|GCa
s4lGes
95|GCB
96|GCB
97|GeB
28|GCB
99|GCB
100{ces
[]] (efoi:}
102|GCB
103|GCB
104|GCB
105|GCa
108|Gcs
107|GC8
108|GCB
107|GCB
110jGcs
1nijces
nz2jGes
najces
114]GCB
115|GCB
116|cCB
17jces
118|Gcs
117|GCe
120|Gcs
121|Ges
122|GCB
123|GCs
124|GCB
125|GCs
126]GCa
127|Gc8
128]GCa
129|GCe
130]GCB
131|GCe
132|GCB
133|GCB
134|GC8
13sjGca
136|GCB
137]Gce
138|GCa
139|Gce
140|Gca
141jces
142|GCe
143|Gea
144|Gee
145|Ges
146jGCa
147|Ges

157|GCB
158|GCB
159]GCB
160]GCB
161|GCB
162§GCB
163]GCB
1641GCB
165]GCB
166}GCB
167]1GCB
168]GC8
169|GCB
170|GCa
171|GCe
172]GC8

71700

51200
51200
53100
53100
55100
51200
51200
51200
53100
57300
51200
51200
51200

51200

51200

51200
= =

61000
617333

6100

61000
617333
61000

61000
41000
61000
461000
61000

" oBBI0OW

08830-W
08100-W
08100-W
08230-W
08230-W

Q08100-€
08100-€
08110-E

Groul Base Plates
Closeout 3%

Steel Erection Mobilization

Erec! Struclural Stes|

Erect Metal Deck

Erect Joisi

Erect Steel Stair

Ancher Bolls Supply, FOB

Struclural Steel Supply, FOB

Structrual Steel Detailing

Malal Decking and Steel Joist Supply, FOB

Perlorated Metal at Canopy Supply

N
Afmoty Roof Labor/Materials Patch/Flash

|Pertatated Metal al Canopy Install

Edge Forming/Closure Pleces

Fnll Proteclion System Allowonce Excluded from GMP_

Emcl Canopy and Alrocnrnents
Structural Steel Supply, FOB
Erect wall Srealmool' Support Sleel

Reugh Catpeniry Malerial

Engineered Lumber package Supply FOB
Wall Framing

Flaet Sheathing Plywood

Set Joist

Bocl

Rough Ccrpenlry Mctencl
Wall Framing

Wall Shealhing Plywood
Glua Lam Beams Supply, FOB
Glue Lam Beams Installation
Backing ond blocking

3 il
MRP Lobor
MRP Material
Flashing Labor
Flashing Material
MWP Labor
MWP Materal
Flashing Labor
Flashing Material
fion

Interlor Malerial
Interlor Labor
Franklin Gulter Material

Demobilizction

el R A LAs LAY > - =
Exterior Doors New Altium - Molerals
Exlerior Doors New Alrlum - Labor
Deliver HM Frames New Afrium - Malterials
install HM Frames New Atrium - Labor

Install Daors and Hardware New Atrium - Malerials
Insloﬂ Doors Hardware New rtum I.obor R

Deﬂvef HM Frames Existing Gym - Malencls
Dellver HM Frames Exisling Gym - Labor
insiall HM Frames Exisling Gym - Labor

Doors and Hardwaore Exisling Gym - Malerials

Doors and Hardware Exisling Gym - chcr
e — T

Framing Labor

4 43

Archileciural Glass Railing, Excluded from GMP

“MHI PP A PARARP AP A

A 47 P P 0 A

R R R R R g

€A LA R A PR AN

1 "

8888

M&&.MM ; | EE R ARSI A [

24,017.00
1,340.00
2,225.00

34,412,00
11,539.00
29,




173)GCB
174|aCB
175|GCB
176JGCB
177|ces
178|Ges
172|cce
1e0|ccs
181|ces
182G
183jGes
184|GCB
185|GCB
186{GCB
187|GCB
188|ceB
189|GCB
190|Gcs
191]Gcs
i92lces
193lGCs
194jGes
195|GC8
196|GCB
197|ces
198|GCB
199|GCs
200|GCB
201|Gee
202|GeB
203|GCa
204|GCB
205|GC8
206|GCB
207|ccB
208|ccs
207|GCB
210|GCB
211|es
212lces
213|Gee
214|GCe
215|cce
216lGCe
217|cea
218jGee
219{cen
220|Ges
221|Ges
m|ces
2n|Ges

244

247)GCa
24gjcee
24%|GCB
250|GCe
251|GCB
252|GCB
253|GCR
254|GCB
255|GCB
256|GCB
257|GCe
258|GC8
259|GCB
2601GCa
261|GCB
262|GCB

et AR L

Framing Materlal

Drywall Labor

Drywall Materol

insulalion Labor {sub}
Insulaticn Material {sub)
Interlor Painling Labar {sub)
{Interlor Painting Malerial (sub)
Exterior Painting Labor (sub)
Exlerior Painting Material {sub)
Suspended Ceiling Labor (sub)
Suspended Ceiling Material {sub)
Acoustical Tite Labor {sub}
Acoustical Tite Materal {sub)

Aceuslical Tile Malerial

TiingMaterals

Tiling Lobor

Resilient Flooring Malerials
Resilient Flooring Labor
Carpeling Malerials
Carpeling Labor

Enlry Mail Malerial

‘Wood Flocr Restoralion Labor
Allzraole 3 Maleridls

Quary
Quarry Tile Labor
Ceromic Tile Materials
Ceramic Tile Labor
[Reslien! Base Malerials\

Rool Accessories
Signage

Install display boards [OFCI}

Mealal Lockers {excluded from GMP)

Toilat Companmenis

Folding Panel Partition (port of Ti Alt#1, not in GMP)
Tollel Accessories

FE, Cabinels

RAtiory.Rer TR e S s T T e M o S B D
Froming Labor $ 28,333.00
Framing Materal $ 12,138.00
Drywall Labor 3 24,477.00
Drywall Material $ 9,612.00
Stucco Labor $ 6,721.00
[stucco Malerial $ 220000
Insulalion Labor (sub) $ 1,476.00
Insulalion Material (sub) 3 3,141.00
Interiar Painting Labor (sub) 3 8.8460.00
Interior Painling Material (sub) b3 3,441.00
Exterior Painfing Labor (sub} $ 3,473.00
Extedor Painting Materiai {sub} $ 1,051.00
Suspended Celling Labor (sub) $ 2,223.00
Suspanded Celling Material (sub) 5 1,1968.00
Acouslical Tile Labaer (sub} 3
$

Dishwasher
Holding Cabinets
Stainless

Install

HVAC Submiltals

HWAC Bonding & Permil

HVAC Detailing/Coordination

HVAC Close Ou!;f‘unch ﬂf'l, &,9!'!90.’ Training
e T SR

HVAC Sheet Melal Materials

HVAC Shee! Melal Fabrication

HVAC Field Labor

|Rool Top Unit (Aaon)

VAV Boxes

Insulation Duct & Pipe Labor

|Insulalion Duct & Pipe Malerials

Controls Submiitals & Engineering

Conlrols Rough In

Conlrols Malerials

AV e S e

12,874.00
23,377.00
12.882.00
14,538.00
4,434.00
4,111.00
4,500.00

— ‘@ —

=S

SRR R R R SRR R Rk

i

12,138.00
24,477.00
9.612.00
6,721.00
2,20000
1,476.00
3,141.00
8,860.00
3,441.00
3,473.00
1,051.00
2,223.00
1,198.00
1,700.00
1,348.00

A LA A9 P D DN A B A A A R

$
$ 12,874.00
¥ 23,377.00
$ 12,882.00
5 14,538.00
$ 4,434.00
5
i

28,333.00

12,874.00
23,377.00

14,538.00

i

it

Eah ol LR h o

-'?_Mmue\vi ‘.. X
Al

EEEEEEEEEEL CEEEE

=

RV R R R R R R

12,882.00




253|GCB
264|GCB
265|GCB
266|GCB
267|GCB
268|GCB
269|GCB
270|GC8
271|GCB
272|GCB
273|GCB
274|GCB
275|GCB
276|GCB
277]GCB
273|GCB
279|GCB
280|GCB
281|GCB
282|GCB
283|GC8
284|GCB
285|GCB
286|GCB
287|GCe
288|GC8
289|GCB
290|GCB
291|GCB
292|GCB
293|GCB
294|GCB
295|GCB
296|GCB
297|GC8
298|GCB
299|GCB
300|GCB
301|GCB
302|GCB
303|GCB
304|GCB
305|GCB
306|GCe
307|GCB
308|GCB
309|GCB
310|GCB
K1R [eel)
312|GCB
313|GCB
314|GCB
315|GCB
316|GCB
317|GC8
318|GC8
319|GCB
320|GCB
321|GCB
322|GCB
323|GC8B
324)GCB
325|GCB
326|GCB
327|GCB
328|GCB
327|GCB
330|GCB
331|GCB
332|GCB
333|GCe
334|GCB
335|GCe
336|GCB
337|GC8
338|GCB
339|GCB
34do|GCe
341|GCB
342|GCB
343|GCe
344|GCB
345|GCB
346|GCB
347|GC8
348|GCB
34?|GCB
350|GCB
351|GCB
352|GCB

Conltols Installation

Conlrols Commissioning, Siart, Test, Training

Plumbing Mobliizalion/insurance

Plumbing Submittals

Plumbing Deliver Wasle & Vent Malerials {Underground)
Plumbing Deliver Waste & Vent Malerials (Aboveground)
Plumbing Insiall Waste & Venl! (Underground})

Plumbing Install Waste & Vent (Aboveground)

Plumbing Dellver Domestic Waler 8 Accessorles
Plumbing Insiall Domestic Water 8 Accessorles

Plumbing Deliver Plumbing Fixlures

Plumbing Instali Plumbling Fixtures

Plymbing Natural Gas Piping Malerials

Plumtzing Natural Gas Piping Inslall

Flumizing Punch list & Cioseoul

__|Test and Balonce
i anovalieh
Allowance for Unils over Kilchen

HVAC Sheel Melal Materials

HVAC Sheet Melal Fabrication

HVAC Fleld Labor

|Reof Top Units {Trane}

Heal Recovery Unit

Electilc Duct Healers

Exhous! Fans

Rool Hoods

Fire Smoke Dampers

Louvers

Gas Unlt Heaters

|Elechic Unil Healer & Eleclric Wall Healers

Vibralion Isolatlon

Insulalion Duct & Plpe Labar

tnsulalion Ducl & Pipe Materals

Canlrols Submifials & Engineering

Conlrals Rough In

Conlrols Materials

Conlrols Instaitation

Conlrols Commissioning, Siart, Tesl, Training

Plumbing Mobilization/insurance

Flumibsing Submiltals

Plumbing Demolilion

Plumbing Deliver Waste & Vent Materals {Underground)
Plumbing Deliver Waste & Venl Materials [Aboveground]
Plumbing Inslall Waste & Vent (Underground)

Plumbing Install Waoste & Ven) (Aboveground)

Plumbing Deliver Domestic Waler & Accessafies
Plumbing Install Domestic Waler & Accessories

Plumising Dellver Plumbing Fixiures

Plumiing Install Plumblng Fixtures

Plumbing Nalural Gas Piping Malerials

Plumbing Nalural Gas Piping Inslall

Plumbing Punch list & Closeout

Tast and Balance
] 5 -Fl
Design and Permil
Bond

_ Juoviszation (1%
2| teeo Buliding

Material and Fab
Rough-In Labor
Sfinshlabor
24 Asmory Renavalion
|Maoterial and Fab
Rough-In Labor
Finlsh Labor

N A AP ARNRPAANPDADAPANPADAPDPAPAARARNDPIPAANRAADD N ARG

0
8,100
7.500

19,022

20,000
8,000
1,000
3,000
2,200
1,000
1,500

10,000
3,000
2,200
3,460
1,560
4,250
8,750
8,470
3,750
4,150
1,250
1,500
3,000

18,500

12,500

16,000

12,500

21,500

20,000
8,000
5,000
4,500
4,500
3,750
4,000

0

] HE

T

Closeauls {37%]

Sil
Site Malerials
|stlelobor
C|ieEDsieT T
Sile Excavalion

sile Malerals

e Bicavalion Lopel

-

- 2 L e T
Mobilization, Submiltals, and Permits
Demolilion Labor
Core Oiilling Labor
Faeder Conduil Embedded Malerlals
Feeder Condull Embodded Labor
Branch Clrcuit Embedded Malerials
Branch Clrcult Embedded Labor
Branch Clrcuil Raceway Matertials
Branch Clicull Raceway Labor
Feeder Conduit Roceway Maleriols
Feader Clcull Raceway Labor
Panelgear, Misc Equipmenl Malerials
Panelgear, Misc Equipmenl Labaor
|Branich Wire Pull Malerals

AP AR AR PHR

AP A PPN AR AAAR PP AP AAPPRRPAAPRP AP PARPANEAN N

19.022,00
20,000.00
8,000.00
1.000.00
3,000.00
2,200.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
3.000.00
2,200.00
3,460.00
1,560.00
4,250.00
8,750.00
8,470.00
3,750.00
4,150.00
1,250.00
1,500.00
3.000.00
16,500,00
12,500.00
16,000.00
12.500.00
21,500.00
20,000.00
8,000.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
4,500.00
3,750.00

EEREED

SRAAGIRIRRAIRIN[I

i

B

SRR S8

o

100%
1007
100%)
100%,
1007
1007
100%|

5

L4 45 19 69 4R 40 A LR 1R GA P o8 DA 1A A

i

T M AP AP DAL AR AP ANARPPARODRBPLAPRRAPRPADHRAH

[ VSNPNTN i‘_'—\"

BAAP A AR AR AR NARN

=
"

AR R PR AR AR R P AR A APDPAAVAPRAVP DT AR A PR ARA

P AL DA AP PP

Lzuwwmmmuuuwmmmmmm

19.022.00
20,000.00
8,000.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
2,200.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
2,200.00
3,460.00
1,560.00
4,250.00
8,750.00
8,470.00
3,750.00
4,150.00
1,250.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
16,500.00
12,500.00
16,000.00
12.500.00
21,500.00
20.000.00
8,000.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
4,500,00
3,750.00

7,540.00
2,780.00




a53|GCs Branch Wire Pull Lobor $ 13,320.00 1005 $ - $ 13,320.00
as4|GCa Syvstems: Fire Alorm Sysiem $ 5,720.00 100%] $ - $ 5,720.00
355|GCB Systam Wire Pull Malerials $ 540.00 100%] $ - $ 540.00
356|GCB | System Wire Pull Labor $ 4,140.00 100%] $ - $ 4,140.00
aszjcee Feeder Wire Pull Materials 3 13,390.00 100%| $ * $ 13,390.00
3s8|GCR Feeder Wire Pull Labor 3 10,720.00 100%] $ 3 $ 10,720.00
359|GCB Ughling Fixtures Materials $ 50,400.00 100%)] § - 3 50,400.00
as0|GCe Lighting Fixtures Labor $ 8.940.00 100%] $ $
361|GCB Trirm Devices/Plates Maolerials $ 540,00 100%] $
342|GCB Trim Devices/Plates Labor 3 2,280.00 100%] $
363|GCB Closeout, O&M's, As-Buills, Punchiist $ 4,070.00 100%| §
364|GCB Bulildfg = T ¢ G BT (e i
355|GCB Mobilizalion, Submiitals, and Permits $ $ - % -
366|GCH Feader Conduit Embedded Materials % 100%| $ - 3 -
KTy [elol:] feeder Conduit Embedded Labor $ - 100%| $ - $ -
S&FGCB Branch Condult Embedded Materlals $ . 100%| $ . $ -
3s9|GCB Branch Conduit Embedded Labor $ . 100%| $ - $ -
3Jro|ceB Branch Circult Raceway Moterials % - 100%] $ - $ -
371|GCa |Branch Cireuit Raceway Labor $ B 100%| $ - 3 -
372|1GCB Feadar Condult Raceway Malerials $ . 100%] $ - $ -
373|GCB Feader Condull Raceway Labor $ . 100%| $ - $ -
a74|GCs Panelgeat, Misc Equipment Materials $ - 100%| $ - $ -
I751GC8 Panelgear, Misc Equipment Labor $ - 0%| $ - $ .
376|GCB Branch Wire Pull Malerials 3 - 80%| % . $ -
Jrr|jcee Branch Wire Pull Labor h3 - 20%| $ - $
arsjGes Systems: Flre Alarm System $ 0% $ - $ .
379|GCB System Wire Pull Malerials $ 0%] $ - $ -
380|GCB Systemn wire Pull Labor $ - 0%| $ - $ -
381|GCB Feader Wire Pull Malerials $ - 80%| $ - 3 -
asz|Ges Feedar Wire Pl Labor $ - 0%| $ - $ -
383|GCB Lighting Fixtures Malerlals $ - 50%| $ - % -
384|GCB Lighting Fixtures Labor $ - 0%| $ - 3 -
385|GCB Trim Devlces/Plales Materials $ - 0% $ - $ B
ass|GCR Trirn Devices/Plates Labor $ B o%| $ - 13 -
387 |GCB Closeoul, O&M', As-Buills, Punchiist $ - 0%| $ - $ -
= 3 TS0.250 5 153322510 0% 3161170 3§ T3517.108.00_
CHANGE ORDERS
3 03 . $ - $0.00
4 30 % - $ s $0.00
5 30 3 . $  (9.874.50) $9.874.50
g 0 $ - $ S $0.00
LOO 8 CCD#6 CM Changes Armory Bullding $130,748 $ 130,748.00 100%] $ B $130,748.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $130,748 $130,748 ($9.875) $140,623
TOTAL INCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS 3 TE6397300_§ 166397300 0% § 620250 3 1.657.730.50
TOTALS $1,663,973.00 $1,663,973.00 100% $6,242.50 $1,657,730.50



H

Certificate of Substantial Completion

OWNER O

PROJECT: CONTRACT FOR:
MTA Transit-Community Center $7,727,465 ARCHITECT [
Shelton, Washington

CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR O
TO OWNER: October 7, 2013
Mason County Transportation Authority PROJECT MANAGER (]
790 E. Johns Prairie Rd. TO CONTRACTOR:
Shelton, WA 98584 FORMA Construction Co.

P.O. Box 11489
Olympia, WA 98508

- PROJECT OR PORTION OF THE PROJECT DESIGNATED FOR PARTIAL OCCUPANCY OR USE SHALL
INCLUDE: '
PROJECT COMPLETE

The Work performed under the Contract has been reviewed and found, to the Architects’s best knowledge,
information, and belief, to be substantiailly complete. Substantial Completion is the stage in the progress of the
Work when the Work Is sufficiently compiete in accordance with the Contract Documents so that the Owner can
utilize the Project for its intended use. The date of Substantial Completion of the Project is the date of issuance
established by this Certificate, which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the

Contract Documents, except as state :
HHJ Architects, PLLC ¢ Z

P E.

L

Architect ‘Rogér A. , Member DATE OF ISSUANCE

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached hereto. The failure to include any items on such list does
not alter the responsibility of the Contractor to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
Unless otherwise agreed to in writing, the date of commencement of warranties for items on the attached list will
be the date of issuance of the final Certificate of Payment or the date of final payment.

March 16, 2015

Cost estimate of Work that Is Incomplete or defective: To be included with attached punchlist.

The Contractor will complete or correct the Work on the list of items attached hereto within thirty (30) days from
the above date of Substantial Completion. ;

FORMA 7
Construction, Inc. . March 16, 2015
CONTRACTOR DATE

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion as substantially complete and will assume full possession at
12:01 AM (time) on March 16, 2015 (date).

Mason County

Public Transportation
Authority ‘/fﬂl 0&,,\/‘ March 16, 2015
BY

OWNER DATE

OAC Services % ; ; é% ! . March 16, 2015

PROJECT MANAGER BY DATE






